oy L .

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisSION

ORIGINAL

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33344

Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address: 211 W. 14th Street

City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720

APl No. 15 - 099-23605-00-00

County: Labette

Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

NZ . S¥.ne _ne goc 3 Twp. 31 8 R.18 ] East] |West
800 festfrom S /(N (Jircle one) Line of Section
660

feet fro W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: Gary Laswell

Phone: (620 ) 431-9500
Contractor: Name:_Barton T. Lorenz

License: 33286

Wellsite Geologist: n/a WSWM%M
Designate Type of Completion:
v New Well Re-Entry Workover
Oil SWD _____ SIOW Temp. Abd.
v Gas ENHR ____ SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as foliows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: ___

— Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD

____ Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No

______ Dual Completion Docket No.

—_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No

9/08/04 9/09/04 - 9/14/04

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

Footages Calculated f@earest Outside Section Corner:
NE

(circle one) SE NW sw
Lease Name: Markiey, Howard A. well . 31
Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM

Producing Formation: Summit/Mulky
952

Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: n/a

Total Depth:1_0‘ig__ Plug Back Total Depth: 1045

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 216 Feet

[IYes [/|No
Feet

Multipie Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If yes, show depth set

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from 1045

feet depth to_Surface w130
o U wWHM F-2T-0e

sx cmt.

Drilling Fiuid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pif)

Chiloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbis

Dewatering method used

Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
S. R.

Docket No.:

Quarter Sec.

Twp. ] East [ ] West

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitied with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: /4/1 S d&y ettt

KCC Office Use ONLY

7
Title: _Head of Opelétions 4/11/06

Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 deay of (

J}l_ Letier of Confidentiality Received
If Denied, Yes [ | Date:

200l '

Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

uic IDisj_ribuiion

= Notary Public- State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires (7Y

ENNIFI

Lm-a’g,m

,ya




Quest Cherokee, LLC
31

Operator Name:
Sec 3

Twp. s. R.18 [V]East [ ]West

Lease Name:

County:

. Side Two

Markley, Howard A. 3-1

Well #:

Labette

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [1Yes No See attached
Cores Taken []Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [ |No
(Submit Copy) KAN FRECEIVED
List All E. Logs Run: 'SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Comp. Density/Neutron Log 2 2006
Dual Induction Log CONSERYATION DIVISION
Gamma Ray/Neutron Log WICHITA, KS
CASING RECORD [ | New [ | Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, ete.
Puposeotsuing | Sieriae S oo | Samne | Imedd | fSm | TweamdPeoen
Surface 11" 8-5/8" 20# 21.6' "A" 6
Production 6-3/4" 4-1/2" 10.5# 1045 "A" 130
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
. Perforate Top Bottom
____ Protect Casing
____Piug BackTD
____ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 549-552/564-568 377 bbls H20, 20# HEC, 2% KCL, Biocide,Max flo, 16400# 20/40 brady sand | 564-568/549-552
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8" 808.03' n/a [lves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
1/26/05 ] Flowing [] Pumping [] Gas Lift [ ] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
n/a 23.9 mcf 21 bbls
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[]Vented Sold [ |UsedonLease ] Open Hole Perf. [ | Dually Comp. (] commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

D Other (Specify)
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BARTON T. LORENZ #33286
543-A 22000 Rd.
Cherryvale, KS 67335

620-328-4433

0-10
10-46'
46-66
66-95
95-109
109-147
147-207
207-209
209-241
241-250
250-274
274-293
293-308
308-320
320-325
325-331
331-333
333-338
338-357
357-382
382-445
445-469
469-473
473-475
475-478
478-479
479-518
518-542
542-545
545-547
547-550
550-560
560-562
562-563
563-565
565-568
568-572
572-635
635-636
636-639
639-645
645-657
657-659
659-660
660-661
661-671
671-680

DIRT
LIME
SAND
SHALE
SAND
LIME
SHALE
LIME
SHALE
LIME
SHALE
LIME
SHALE
LIME
SHALE
LIME
SHALE
SAND
SHALE
SANDY SHALE
SHALE
LIME
SHALE
BLACK SHALE
SHALE
COAL LESS THAN 6"
SHALE
LIME OSWEGO
SHALE
BLACK SHALE
SHALE
LIME
BLACK SHALE
COAL LESS THAN 6"
SHALE
LIME
SAND
SHALE
COAL LESS THAN 6"
SHALE
SAND
SHALE
LIME
SHALE
COAL THIN
SAND
SHALE

DRILLER LOG

QUEST CHEROKEE,

N

/ } ‘LEj \ U \; L 1
! Howard Markiey #3-1
B SEP 14 2004 l $3, T30, R18E
Labette County
By PI #[15-009-23605-00-00

9-8-04 Drilled 11" hole and
Set 21.6' of 8 5/8" Surface pipe
Set with 6 sacks of Portland Cement

9-9-04 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole
9-9-04 Finished drilling to T.D. 1049"
WATER @ 570'

385' 0" SLIGHT BLOW
485' 0" SLIGHT BLOW
555' 12" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
570' 8" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
636' 3" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
661' 1" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
711' 1" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
786' 1" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
932' 0"

968' 0"

1049' 13" ON 1/2" ORIFICE

FRZCEIVED
KANsas CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 12 2006

CONSERVATION DIy,
I8
WICHITA, KS 10w

Page 1 of 2



»

BARTON T. LORENZ #33286 DRILLER LOG
543-A 22000 Rd.
Cherryvale, KS 67335 QUEST CHEROKEE, LLC
620-328-4433

680-701 SHALE / LIME
701-702 COAL LESS THAN 8"
702-723 SHALE

723-731 SANDY SHALE
731-736 SAND

736-778 SHALE

778-782 SAND

782-826 SHALE

826-836 SAND

836-851 SHALE

851-910 SANDY SHALE
910-920 LAMINATED SAND
920-928 SHALE

928-929 COAL

929-965 SHALE

965-966 COAL

966-971 SHALE

971-990 SAND

990-999 SHALE

999-1049  LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 1049

Page 2 of 2

Howard Markley #3-1

S3, T30, R18E

Labette County

API # 15-099-23605-00-00

FECENVED
KANgag CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 12 2006
GONS@%T;@% Dsion
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CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICESg

- P ET NUMBER
214'W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 ' - DSEATION.__ Faseks
-620-431:9210 OR 800-467-8676 | FOREMAN. __ &zl Butler
T o ’ TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET ' N
, CEMENT -
DATE . CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP |  RANGE COUNTY |
7/Y-0y - éf:ix«%" Waf’k/e Y J/ »(aé <Te | .
CUSTOMER ' ;
QuesT Ch erokee AAC. | 7ean
MAILING ADDRESS ’ Wetl ¢
Y f? o, )357?)( /00 S f ,41'?7!13/1 v
CITY STATE ZIP CODE Alon )
BewedseT K, 667/7 T A »
JOB TYPE /éﬂqs’/'ﬁ'zrj HOLE SIZE ” ___ HOLEDERTH_/OY8 ™ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT__ ¥4~ > /0.5~
CASING DEPTH_/O%5~ DRILL PIPE TUBING_. ' OTHER
SLURRY weiGHT_/F ¥ /6. sLurry voL 5~ _ 5" Al waTeR gallsk CEMENT LEFT in CASING____ & —_

DISPLACEMENT_/& /2 B/, DISPLACEMENT Psi SO0 _ RS _[700 Lonele] Ldecl Pl bsRATE____ T B/
REMARKS: Safe Ly /77,@//,49’ /?c; Lo 5’/ Caa.!;hq ” 2”&'@' Clreytad o z«/n‘l« tg/ff*, Prmpeid £08b Gel FHeest,

Cteclsle %\61 Q/?)uﬂo/ S-’-«\//z-g 7o Conagl -f,m.) /%.éz Pm 1,{ T . V54 Lye wnier
Hixed [305ks. OWC, wrtt Gilsopite S* PZK ongl Witk P Ce/a, or /F8s LTer. (Viett s ol £.57)
washouT pump 34, 26< . ShuTehwns - felease p/{h“‘.’r - 4/0/5ﬂ/qa_ P/ac; /5 % Bbls KL voa7er

Fon gé eyﬁg ;gf"dw AT - Bu@ﬁe,j )%q 7 /a'?ﬁ? BST - soit odmipuTes - Ko fence /C}am‘aw._._.
[Foa Ch se Casis fns P OAST - RECEIVED B
Geodl _cemenT T 7o qu’,fac-cd vt 1S B, S/a/rv . SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
TJob Cﬂmzi)/f/f‘ /a:raiéwn/ ' . APR 12 2008
772;;7/<,ym . ,

' ACC%%ZNT QUANITY or UNITS ~ DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
J Y0/ / PUMP CHARGE o+ 2 "3’ el 74 00 é 39.00

St ‘ ‘- MILEAGE o f /Z,//C-/
lR& /30 _sks. |OWC (67 cn.som DECeh, 7% om;_) L& | fsmso
/10 (T SKs. | Gilonte S *P%K . BRI Ao

/07 [ Sk | fheee. Vo7 PhK - |0 | £doo
/& 25k | Gel Flah w450

/B, fo /5T G | dum Siliee. [0.50 | (5750
(AL~ CZ G4, /\’CA ( &f%’g}f:&g«/ LcTer ) H2SO % RO .

2302 C g s c?OEéf LA Gk | 7500 TR0

J30) < T M & ‘sazw ~Lajy— ' 58,00 IACO

A3 E7R0 __GA. | % 7 v fo— 50 Pr| 7025

5707 75 | 7ow /ﬂ/m - _ oyl | Z5oe.

4453 / | 447 L g/amf/ Io/x.ﬁa < ﬁ/ﬂt’SAEi/_‘é\, Quesi > V /1’/’/ <
* - ’ S ' - : -1 sza.le

SALES TAX f
oL |373%:93

AUTHORIZTION__("o//d b, Cary

TITLE’ “ \%‘S&\\Q - pATE___ ;;7'7*2"‘? 99
AN PR




